During the reporting period, the Company has not entered into or exists any contracts about the management and administration of the whole or any part
of the important businesses.

13. Preemption
Neither the Company’s “Articles” nor Chinese law stipulates the clause about preemption.

14. Purchase, sale or redemption of the Company’s listed securities
Due to the Material Assets Reorganisation of the Company during the reporting period, the Company sold the outgoing asset to Sinopec, repurchased
and canceled Sinopec’s 2,415,000,000 shares of the Company at the end of December 31, 2014. Unless otherwise mentioned above, during the year
under review, neither the Company nor any of its subsidiaries has purchased, sold or redeemed any of the Company’s listed securities.

34Sinopec Oilfield Service Corporation	 Annual Report 2014

Changes In Share Capital And
Information On Shareholders

1. Changes in share capital

(1)  Details of the share structure are as follows:

A. Details of the share structure are as follows:

Unit: Share

Before change Increase/(decrease) (+/-) After change

Numbers
of shares Per cent (%) New issue

Stock
dividends

Conversion
from Reserve Others Sub-total

Numbers
of shares Per cent (%)

I. Shares with selling restrictions: 3,450,000,000 57.5 +9,224,327,662 — — -2,415,000,000 +6,809,327,662 10,259,327,662 80.1
1. State-owned shares — — — — — — — — —
2. Shares held by state-owned companies 3,450,000,000 57.5 +9,224,327,662 — — -2,415,000,000 +6,809,327,662 10,259,327,662 80.1
3. Shares held by other domestic investors — — — — -- — — — —
4. Shares held by foreign investors — — — — — — — — —
II. Shares without selling restrictions 2,550,000,000 42.5 — — — — — 2,550,000,000 19.9
1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 450,000,000 7.5 — — — — — 450,000,000 3.5
2. Shares traded in non-RMB currencies and
listed domestically — — — — — — — — —
3. Shares listed overseas 2,100,000,000 35.0 — — — — — 2,100,000,000 16.4
4. Others — — — — — — — — —
III. Total shares 6,000,000,000 100.0 +9,224,327,662 — — -2,415,000,000 +6,809,327,662 12,809,327,662 100.0

B. Note for the changes in share capital

In accordance with the Material Assets Reorganisation plan, on December 31, 2014, the Company repurchased and canceled Sinopec’s 2,415,000,000
shares of the Company, and at the same time the Company non-public offering to China Petrochemical Corporation is 9,224,327,662 A shares, resulting
in the changes of the Company’s total equity and its structure.

After complementary private placement on March 3, 2015, the total equity of the Company is 14,142,660,995 shares, among which, the shares without
selling restrictions of 2,550,000,000 shares represent approximately 18.0% of the total equity of the Company, the shares with selling restrictions of

[…]

(Referred to as the Enterprise Accounting Standard NO.30), “CASBE 33 – Consolidated financial statements (Revised)” (Referred to as the Enterprise
Accounting Standard NO.33), “CASBE 37 – Presentation of financial instruments (Revised)” (Referred to as the Enterprise Accounting Standard NO.37)
from the period beginning on 1 January 2014, in addition to Enterprise Accounting Standard NO.39 used in the financial reports in the year 2014 and the
subsequent period, other standards above come into force on July 1, 2014.

On August 22, 2014, the group has approved the resolution about carrying out “CASBE 2-long –term equity investment” and other seven new accounting
standards on the thirteenth meeting of the seventh term Board of Directors. After analysis and judgment, the group thinks the execution of the new
accounting standards has no significant impact on the group’s financial statements for the current year and comparative period.

The group has prepared the financial statements ended January 1,2014 to December 31,2014 in accordance with the standards above, the impact on the
group’s financial statements are as follows:

Affected items At 31 December 2013 At 1 January 2013

Before
adjustment

Amount of
adjustment

After
adjustment

Before
adjustment

Amount of
adjustment

After
adjustment

Sum of assets 92,736,669 92,736,669 86,089,330 86,089,330
Including: available-for-sale financial assets 41,494 41,494 44,494 44,494
   Long-term equity investments 640,958 -41,494 599,464 643,924 -44,494 599,430

(2) Changes in significant accounting estimate.

The group has no significant changes in accounting estimates this year.

94Sinopec Oilfield Service Corporation	 Annual Report 2014

IV. Taxation

(1)  Types of taxes and tax rates
Type of taxes Tax base Tax rate%

Value added tax Taxable value added(for the calculation of
the output VAT and deducted by
the input VAT) 3、4、6、11、13 or 17

Business tax Taxable income 3 or 5
Urban maintenance and construction tax Turnover tax payable 1、5、7
Educational surtax Turnover tax payable 5

25

Corporate income tax:

Taxpayer Tax rate%